

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8521/2024

YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parth Dua, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ruchil Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented and the ld. counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel, Ms Rupali appearing on behalf of Mr Sudeep Kumar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed by respondent nos.1 and 2.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ