

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8521/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2024
in A482 No. 11831/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138822/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 138823/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138825/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parth Dua, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchil Raj, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 28th March, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR