

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6039/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2026 in CRLMC No. 8720/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

M/S.YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 13-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhruba Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Khattar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhika Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Avneet Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders of this Court, further proceedings in S.T. No. 1509 of 2018, pending before the Court of Judicial First Class Magistrate, Kodungallur, Kerala shall remain stayed.

Tag this Special Leave Petition with SLP (Crl.) No. 8521 of 2024.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR